FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION FOR	M COVER SHEET  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
(Rev. 10/02)  Docket No.: 075662-0024  PATENTS				
To the Honorable Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks: I	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereto:			
1. Name of Conveying Party(ics):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Coherent Technologies, Inc.	Name: Lockheed Martin Coherent Technologies, Inc.			
	Address: 135 S. Taylor Avenue			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached?  Yes No	<u>.</u>			
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Louisville, CO 80027			
Assignment Merger				
Security Agreement Change of Name				
☐ Other				
Execution Date: October 5, 2005				
<u> </u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If the document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).			
	6,556,339			
	_			
Additional numbers attached?				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
concerning document should be mailed:				
Name: MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00			
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 18191 Von Karman Ave., Suite 500	8. Deposit account number:			
	502203			
City: Irvine State: CA Zip: 92612-710'	,			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy			
of the original document.				
Mark J. Itri, Esq., Reg. No. 36,171	March 13, 2006			
Name and Registration No. of Person Signing	Signature Date			
	Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3			
OMB No. 0651-0027 (eyn. 6/30/2005)				

ORC 384113-1.075662.0024

PATENT REEL: 017325 FRAME: 0601 Document processing fee If document is filed on paper If document is filed electronically Fees & forms/cover sheets rees a forms/cover sneets
are subject to change.
To file electronically, access instructions
for this form/cover sheet and other
information or print copies of filed documents, visit www.sos.state.co.us and select Business Center. Paper documents must be typewritten or machine printed.

AMD\_PC

20051376560 C \$ 275.00 SECRETARY OF STATE 10-10-2005 15:21:12

ADDVG SPACE FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

## Articles of Amendment

\$125.00

\$ 50.00

filed pursuant to §7-90-301, et seq. and §7-110-106 of the Colorado Revised Statutes (C.R.S.)

•			
D number:	19871575560		
l . Entity name:			
	COHERENY TECHNOLOGIES, INC.  (If changing the name of the corporation, buffer  BEFORE the name change)	Sia sidint	
2. New Entity name: (If applicable)	LOCKHEED MARTIN COHERENT TECHNOL	LOGIES, INC.	
<ol> <li>Use of Restricted Words (if any of these terms are contained in all entity name, true raine of on antity, trade name or trudemark stated in this document, mark the applicable boot;</li> </ol>	"bunk" or "trust" or any derivative thereo   "credit union"   "savings and loar   "insurance", "castality", "mutual", or "su	1"	
i Other amendments, if any, are attached	-,		
If the amendment provides for an excha- states the provisions for implementing t	nge, reclassification or cancellation of issued sh the amendment.	ares, the attachment	
<ol> <li>If the corporation's period of duration as amended is less than perpetual, state the data on which the period of duration expires;</li> </ol>			
or			
If the corporation's period of duration a	ıs amended is perpetual, mark this box: 🛮 🗶		
7. (Optional) Delayed effective date:	(mn/dd/yyyr)		
Notice:			
acknowledgment of each individual causit individual's act and deed, or that the indivi	the secretary of state for filling shall constitute thing such delivery, under penalties of perjuty, that idual in good faith bolieves the document is the among the document to be delivered for filling, to	the document is the act and deed of the	
AMD PC	Page   0172	ker 6/15/2005	

Page | of 7

**PATENT REEL: 017325 FRAME: 0602**  with the requirements of part 3 of article 90 of title 7, C.R.S., the constituent documents, and the organic statutes, and that the individual in good faith believes the facts stated in the document are true and the document complies with the requirements of that Part, the constituent documents, and the organic statutes.

This perjury notice applies to each individual who causes this document to be delivered to the secretary of state, whether or not such individual is named in the document as one who has caused it to be delivered.

B. Name(s) and address(es) of the
individual(s) causing the documer
to be delivered for filing:

Barrett	Karen	J	
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)	(Suffe)
c/o Lockheed Marti	Corporation		
βirea is 6801 Rockledge Dri	ner and purchar or Post Of VC	(lee Information)	
Bethesda	MD	20917	
(City)	(Sme)	(Postal/ZIp C	ude)
IP	coble) (Catastet - 17)	er USI	

(The document need not state the tree name and address of more than one individual. However, if you wish to state the name and address of any additional individuals consing the document to be delivered for filling, mark this bax and include on extendment nating the name and address of such individuals?)

## Disclolmer:

**RECORDED: 03/13/2006** 

This form, and any related instructions, are not intended to provide legal, business or tax odvice, and are offered as a public service without representation or warranty. While this form is believed to satisfy minimum legal requirements as of its revision date, compliance with applicable law, as the same may be amended from time to time, remains the responsibility of the user of this form. Questions should be addressed to the user's attorney.

AMD\_PC Page 2 of 2 Roy 6/15/2005

PATENT REEL: 017325 FRAME: 0603